O©oO~NOOS, WNPRE

e
[ENY'S)

AP BADDWWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNMNNNNNRPRRPRPRPEPERRERER
WNPOOWONOODUORARWNRPOOONOOOUORMAWNRPOOONOOOPMA,WNDN

A OWNBR

Jayson Brown
Jacob Montgomery
Craig Holdsworth
Clayton Hall
Ben Malcolm
Bryan Andrews
Brad Schmitzer
Elijah Rohas-Smith
Tony Walker
Liam Cafferkey
Peter Fagan
Trent Rose
Justin Bell

lan Pollard

Boyd Johnson
Mark McClellan
Geoff Aumann
Chase Callcott
Matt George
Neil Steinhardt
Mark Boyle

Sam Grima
Wade Roberson
Lawrence Matthews
Leigh Wetton
James Kent
Dean Logan
David Johnson
Jacob Green
Elliot Cayton
Guy Diven

Greg Hill

Ashley Ludgate
Paul Madden
Matthew Wilson
Bruno Buda
Lachlan Gordon
Kieren O'Rourke
Graeme Wilson
David Muir
Ralph Hamilton
Darryl Mohr
James King

James Cartaar
Gary Mcveigh
Anthony Grima
Duncan Haig

Grade A

5 73
3 73
8 69
9 73
9 73
11 65
12 75
0 73
12 79
0 74
11 73
2 78
8 74
12 79
1 79
9 74
5 72
4 82
11 78
11 74
7 73
4 72
5 80
12 79
12 82
12 78
8 77
9 76
5 74
11 79
10 79
3 76
6 74
5 76
10 81
9 79
12 78
12 72
10 87
12 77
9 81
9 79
12 89
Grade B
15 70
17 70
16 74
15 71

69
70
74
71
71
79
71
73
68
74
75
71
76
72
72
77
79
70
74
78
79
80
73
74
72
76
77
78
80
76
76
79
81
80
76
78
79
86
73
84
82
87
86

71
73
70
73

142
143
143
144
144
144
146
146
147
148
148
149
150
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
154
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
156
157
157
157
158
160
161
163
166
175

141
143
144
144



Mark Byrne
Mark Brown
Timothy Newton
Peter Foran

Campbell Fitzsimmons

Glen Beattie
Peter Hughes
Alan Hopkins
Scott Evenson
Rex Mcneill

Peter Groundwater
Brian Thomas
Noel Rawlins
Shane Montgomery
Colin Baxter
Benjamin Vincent
Bevan Heaslip
Dean Allan

Jared Fitzgerald
Peter Jefferies
Stephen Hamilton
James Lacey
Niall Dover

Joe Kann

David Eaton

John Smart
Simon Ritchie
David Fox

Roger Petty

Dale Lomax

John Buttigieg
Warren Wicks
Graeme Morrissey
Tom Bedggood
David Skeen

Joe Sanfilippo
Martin Foote
Tony Summerville
Daniel Quinn
Bruce Goodwin
Colin Overy
Dennis Strawbridge
Arthur Tilyard
Allan Kelsey
Daren Middleton
Ross Fewster
Jarred Connolly
Simon Tickner
Glenn McLaren
James Fitzgerald
Albert De Luca
Jason Philp

13
16
17
16
17
17
17
13
13
15
16
18
19
14
16
18
17
14
16
15
14
13
15
15
18
14
13
14
17
13
16
18
14
17
14
19
15
16
14
16
16
14
18
13
13
16
13
17
19
17
18
13

76
74
73
70
76
76
74
73
76
76
74
68
75
73
73
75
73
72
81
74
80
78
78
75
74
83
79
78
81
81
77
74
83
79
78
78
76
76
74
74
83
76
81
79
81
80
82
78
88
93
83
82

70
72
74
77
72
72
74
75
73
73
75
81
75
77
77
76
78
79
71
79
74
76
76
79
80
72
77
78
76
76
80
83
75
79
80
80
82
82
84
85
77
84
80
84
84
85
84
91
82
78
89
91

146
146
147
147
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
151
151
151
152
153
154
154
154
154
154
155
156
156
157
157
157
157
158
158
158
158
158
158
158
159
160
160
161
163
165
165
166
169
170
171
172
173
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John Hendry

Mark Patterson
WarrenJ Campbell
Robert Hardy
Geoff Lamb
Kenneth Langley
Paul Valle

Mike Mahoney
Jim Murphy
John Ellis
Danny Dus
Charlie Doust
Trent Johansen
Bruce McNabb
Nick Depree
Gavin Hilliard
John Winter
Michael Dwyer
Nathan Thompson
Joel Sims

Scott Watson
Darren Mounsey
Hamish Couch
John Bloxsom
Peter Clay
Anthony Last
John Facer

16 94
Grade C
24 65

20 74
30 66
22 70
21 70
22 75
22 72
20 77
20 75
21 75
22 84
28 77
22 83
20 78
21 78
27 75
24 85
27 79
22 89
23 81
32 76
23 89
29 86
34 83
22 97
32 102

83

68
66
77
74
75
72
75
72
74
74
68
79
75
80
81
85
78
84
77
85
90
79
82
86
74
81

177

133
140
143
144
145
147
147
149
149
149
152
156
158
158
159
160
163
163
166
166
166
168
168
169
171
183



